
Woodruff Place Civic League
General Membership Meeting
Woodruff Place Town Hall – 735 East Drive

WP Civic League Board | civicleagueboard@woodruffplace.org
WP Foundation | foundation@woodruffplace.org

WP Historic Preservation Committee | preservation@woodruffplace.org

www.woodruffplace.org

January 8, 2017

Call to Order – 7pm

Old Business:
1. Secretary’s Report – Erik Muelhausen 

◦ November General Membership meeting report
2. Treasurer’s Report – James Ryan

Updates:
 Woodruff Place Kids Talent Show – January 20, 2018 – Debbie Pidgeon
 Casino Woodruff – February 10, 2017 – James Ryan
 Leaf piles update – Matt Belsaas
 City Representatives: 

o Dawn LaPoint – Health and Hospital
 DLapoint@Marionhealth.org

o Olubunmi Ijose – Mayor’s Neighborhood Advocate
 olubunmi.ijose@indy.gov

o Sgt. Gwenith Jones – Sheriff’s Office
 Gwenith.Jones@indy.gov

o Steve Talley – East District Crime Watch specialist
 Steve.Talley@indy.gov

o Brian Madison - Deputy Director of Business Neighborhood Services
 Brian.Madison@indy.gov

 Woodruff History – Doreen Tatnall
 Land Use Special Committee (WPCLLUSC) – Terri Carney

New Business

Good of the Order

Adjourn

 


